Siena Heights (5-4, 4-1) -vs- Indiana Tech (10-0, 5-0)
4/9/2022 at Fort Wayne, Ind. (Warrior Ath. Field)

Date: 4/9/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 142 Siena Heights

Indiana Tech 1 3 5 1 10
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Siena Heights Goals: Jake Gallaher (3); Devin Plemmons (1); Eric Csizmadia (1); Matthew Quillen (1); Garnet Potter (1); Logan Hudnut (1)
Assists: Garnet Potter (2); Devin Plemmons (1); Eric Csizmadia (1); Jake Gallaher (1); Ryan Moore (1); Logan Hudnut (1)

Indiana Tech Goals: Andrew Ryan (3); Samuel Bodley (3); Louis Czech (1); Cooper Langille (1); Nate Langille (1); Simeon Bodley (1)
Assists: Nate Langille (3); Joe Solin (1); Devin Macomber (1); Emmett Coleman (1); Samuel Bodley (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Siena Heights 7 3 10 4 24 Siena Heights 5-5 4-6 3-4 6-8 18-23
Indiana Tech 8 14 10 10 42 Indiana Tech 6-7 4-4 5-6 6-7 21-24

Shots On Goal

Ground Balls

Siena Heights 0O 0O 0 o 0 Siena Heights 16 9 10 13 48
Indiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0 Indiana Tech 10 10 13 12 45
Saves Face Offs

Siena Heights 5 2 0 3 10 Siena Heights 5 3 16
Indiana Tech 1 0 4 1 6 Indiana Tech 1 3 1 1 6
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Siena Heights 6 7 7 8 28 Siena Heights 0 2 1-5
Indiana Tech 5 3 3 5 16 Indiana Tech 0 0 1 1-2

Stadium: Warrior Ath. Field

Penalties: Samuel Bodley 2nd/06:12; Nate Langille 2nd/01:34; Jonah Jarmus 3rd/11:21; Eric Csizmadia 3rd/09:08; Kyle TwoBulls 3rd/04:01;
Grant Seaman 4th/07:37; Devin Plemmons 4th/03:04
Officials: James Quirke; Kevin Garnett; John McGrath; Jack Koshko



Siena Heights 8

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
02 Devin Plemmons 1 1 2 4 6 1 2 - 00:310

07 Eric Csizmadia 1 1 2 3 3 5 0 - 01:010

08 Fernando Robison 0 0 0 0 11 3 0 16-22 -

11 Garnet Potter 1 2 3 4 3 1 1 = =

12 Ethan Wissink 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 - -

13 Jake Gallaher 3 1 4 10 8 3 2 - -

21 Chance Snyder 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -

24 Trey Strand 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

25 Vinnie Jean 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

32 Jack Callaghan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - =

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

09 Matthew Quillen 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 = -

15 Connor Roeske 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

20 Ryan Moore 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 = =

23 Logan Hudnut 1 1 2 2 2 3 0 - -

30 Brandon Hammer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

Totals 8 7 15 24 48 28 11 16-22 01::?0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Vinnie Jean 60:00 10 10 L



Indiana Tech 10

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
06 Louis Czech 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 - -
13 Tom Piotrowski 0 0 0 0 5 0 6 1-3 -
20 Andrew Ryan 3 0 3 12 3 1 2 - -

1_

22 Nate Langille 1 3 4 2 8 3 1 - 00:30
1_

33 Jonah Jarmus 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0-2 01:00
35 Anthony Tedesco 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
42 Josh Bramley 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 - -
1_

51 Kyle TwoBulls 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 01:00
1_

55 Grant Seaman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - 01:00
1_

77 Samuel Bodley 3 1 4 12 3 3 0 - 00:30
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
01 Chad Nedbal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = -
07 Joe Solin 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
12 Devin Macomber 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
14 Emmett Coleman 0 1 1 1 2 3 1 - -
15 Payton Kelm 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -
16 Jack Marquardt 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
21 Cooper Langille 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 = =
24 Blaine Flanigan 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 - -
25 Nate Durham 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
26 Aaron Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-6 -
30 Nick Craddock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
43 Cooper Musseman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
54 Dallen Wirtz 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3-8 =
88 Simeon Bodley 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
5_

Totals 10 7 17 42 45 16 23 6-22 04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
51 Kyle TwoBulls 57:59 8 6 w

01 Chad Nedbal 2:01 0 0



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SHU IT
1st 10:33 Devin Plemmons Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:15 Jake Gallaher Garnet Potter 2 0
1st 05:52 Garnet Potter Logan Hudnut 3 0
1st 03:10 Louis Czech Nate Langille 3 1
1st 02:21 Matthew Quillen Eric Csizmadia 4 1
2nd 14:24 Logan Hudnut Jake Gallaher 5 1
2nd 10:08 Jake Gallaher Garnet Potter 6 1
2nd 09:13 Samuel Bodley Devin Macomber 6 2
2nd 03:29 Andrew Ryan Nate Langille 6 3
2nd 00:14 Andrew Ryan Samuel Bodley 6 4
3rd 09:26 Andrew Ryan Joe Solin 6 5
3rd 06:52 Eric Csizmadia Ryan Moore 7 5
3rd 05:05 Nate Langille Unassisted 7 6
3rd 03:17 Samuel Bodley (DN) Unassisted 7 7
3rd 01:59 Simeon Bodley Nate Langille 7 8
3rd 00:25 Cooper Langille Emmett Coleman 7 9
4th 07:22 Jake Gallaher (UP) Devin Plemmons 8 9
4th 02:39 Samuel Bodley (UP) Unassisted 8 10
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

2nd 06:12 IT Samuel Bodley 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

2nd 01:34 IT Nate Langille 00:30 OFFSIDE

3rd 11:21 IT Jonah Jarmus 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

3rd 09:08 SHU Eric Csizmadia 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 04:01 IT Kyle TwoBulls 01:00 SLASHING

4th 07:37 IT Grant Seaman 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

4th 03:04 SHU Devin Plemmons 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
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Play By Play

Play
Kyle TwoBulls at goalie for IT.
Vinnie Jean at goalie for SHU.
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Tom Piotrowski won by SHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
Turnover by SHU Logan Hudnut.
Ground ball pickup by IT Andrew Ryan.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Shot by IT Andrew Ryan, SAVE Vinnie Jean
Ground ball pickup by IT Louis Czech.
Shot by IT Louis Czech, SAVE Vinnie Jean
Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
Turnover by IT Samuel Bodley.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Brandon Hammer.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Garnet Potter.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Devin Plemmons.
Turnover by SHU.
30-second clock violation by SHU.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Turnover by IT Cooper Langille.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Garnet Potter.
Turnover by SHU Logan Hudnut.
Clear attempt by IT failed.
Turnover by IT Kyle TwoBulls (caused by Devin Plemmons).
Ground ball pickup by SHU Devin Plemmons.
GOAL by SHU Devin Plemmons (FIRST GOAL).
Siena Heights 1, Indiana Tech 0
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by SHU, [10:33] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Devin Plemmons.
Turnover by SHU Jake Gallaher (caused by Jonah Jarmus).
Ground ball pickup by IT Tom Piotrowski.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Ground ball pickup by IT Louis Czech.
Shot by IT Samuel Bodley WIDE
Shot by IT Andrew Ryan, SAVE Vinnie Jean
Ground ball pickup by SHU Devin Plemmons.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Shot by SHU Jake Gallaher, SAVE Kyle TwoBulls
Ground ball pickup by SHU Garnet Potter.
GOAL by SHU Jake Gallaher, Assist by Garnet Potter.
Siena Heights 2, Indiana Tech O
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Aaron Adams won by SHU, [07:15] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Turnover by SHU Fernando Robison.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Turnover by IT Samuel Bodley (caused by Jake Gallaher).
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Matthew Quillen.
GOAL by SHU Garnet Potter, Assist by Logan Hudnut.
Siena Heights 3, Indiana Tech 0O
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Payton Kelm won by SHU, [05:52] Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
Shot by SHU Garnet Potter WIDE
30-second clock violation by SHU.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Ground ball pickup by IT Samuel Bodley.
Shot by IT Josh Bramley WIDE
Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
GOAL by IT Louis Czech, Assist by Nate Langille.
Siena Heights 3, Indiana Tech 1



03:10 IT Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by IT, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by IT Emmett Coleman.

-- IT Turnover by IT Emmett Coleman (caused by Ethan Wissink).
02:53 SHU Ground ball pickup by SHU Ethan Wissink.
02:21 SHU GOAL by SHU Matthew Quillen, Assist by Eric Csizmadia.
Siena Heights 4, Indiana Tech 1
02:21 SHU Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Aaron Adams won by SHU, [02:21] Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
-- SHU Turnover by SHU Jake Gallaher (caused by Tom Piotrowski).
02:04 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Jonah Jarmus.
01:48 IT Clear attempt by IT good.
01:03 IT Shot by IT Cooper Langille, SAVE Vinnie Jean
01:00 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Cooper Langille.
00:54 IT Shot by IT Cooper Langille, SAVE Vinnie Jean
00:42 SHU Clear attempt by SHU good.
00:39 SHU Ground ball pickup by SHU Eric Csizmadia.
00:12 SHU Shot by SHU Jake Gallaher HIGH
00:00 O End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHU Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by SHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
14:24 SHU GOAL by SHU Logan Hudnut, Assist by Jake Gallaher.
Siena Heights 5, Indiana Tech 1
14:24 SHU Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Aaron Adams won by SHU (on faceoff violation).
-- SHU Turnover by SHU Eric Csizmadia (caused by Tom Piotrowski).
13:44 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Jack Marquardt.
13:38 IT Clear attempt by IT good.
-- IT Turnover by IT Nate Langille (caused by Devin Plemmons).
13:02 SHU Ground ball pickup by SHU Connor Roeske.
12:52 SHU Clear attempt by SHU good.
12:21 SHU Shot by SHU Eric Csizmadia WIDE
12:12 SHU Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
11:59 SHU Ground ball pickup by SHU Eric Csizmadia.
-- SHU Turnover by SHU Eric Csizmadia (caused by Tom Piotrowski).
11:53 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Tom Piotrowski.
11:50 IT Clear attempt by IT good.
-- IT Turnover by IT Joe Solin (caused by Garnet Potter).
10:47 SHU Ground ball pickup by SHU Ethan Wissink.
10:45 SHU Clear attempt by SHU good.
10:08 SHU GOAL by SHU Jake Gallaher, Assist by Garnet Potter.
Siena Heights 6, Indiana Tech 1
10:08 IT Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Aaron Adams won by IT (on faceoff violation).
09:27 IT Shot by IT Devin Macomber BLOCKED
09:24 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Durham.
09:13 IT GOAL by IT Samuel Bodley, Assist by Devin Macomber.
Siena Heights 6, Indiana Tech 2
09:13 IT Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Payton Kelm won by IT (on faceoff violation).
08:51 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Josh Bramley.
08:29 IT Shot by IT Simeon Bodley, SAVE Vinnie Jean
-- SHU Turnover by SHU Connor Roeske (caused by Nate Langille).
08:19 SHU Clear attempt by SHU failed.
08:14 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
08:11 IT Shot by IT Andrew Ryan WIDE
07:51 IT Shot by IT Louis Czech HIGH
07:30 IT Ground ball pickup by IT Andrew Ryan.
07:09 IT Shot by IT Samuel Bodley WIDE
07:06 IT Shot by IT Andrew Ryan HIGH
07:02 IT Shot by IT Samuel Bodley WIDE
06:55 IT 30-second clock violation by IT.
06:48 SHU Clear attempt by SHU good.
06:12 IT Penalty on IT Samuel Bodley (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SHU Turnover by SHU Eric Csizmadia (caused by Nick Craddock).
06:00 IT Clear attempt by IT good.
05:53 IT Shot by IT Blaine Flanigan HIGH

-- IT Turnover by IT Nate Langille (caused by Ethan Wissink).



05:
05:

05:
04:
03:
03:

03:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
15:
15:
14:
14:
13:
13:
13:
12:
12:

12:
12:

12:
12:
12:
11:
11:
10:
10:
10:

10:
10:
10:
09:

09:

09:
09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
07:

22
15

05
23
50
29

29

57
53
46
42
31
34
27
56
53

40
31
14

14
00
00
00
49
04
32
30
18
55
49

32
28

22
19
12
28

54
44
35

24
10
00
26

26

11
08
07
50
20
04
53

SHU
SHU
SHU
IT
IT
IT
IT

SHU
SHU
IT
IT
IT
SHU
SHU
IT
SHU
SHU
SHU
SHU
IT
IT
IT

IT

SHU
SHU
SHU
SHU
IT
IT
IT
IT
IT
SHU
SHU
SHU
IT
IT
SHU
SHU
IT
SHU
SHU
IT
IT
SHU
IT
IT
IT

SHU
SHU
IT
SHU
IT
IT
IT
IT
SHU

Ground ball pickup by SHU Vinnie Jean.
Clear attempt by SHU failed.
Turnover by SHU Chance Snyder (caused by Anthony Tedesco).
Ground ball pickup by IT Anthony Tedesco.
Shot by IT Emmett Coleman WIDE
Shot by IT Andrew Ryan WIDE
GOAL by IT Andrew Ryan, Assist by Nate Langille.
Siena Heights 6, Indiana Tech 3
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Jonah Jarmus won by SHU (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by SHU Eric Csizmadia.
Ground ball pickup by IT Cooper Musseman.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Shot by IT Andrew Ryan, SAVE Vinnie Jean
Ground ball pickup by SHU Logan Hudnut.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Penalty on IT Nate Langille (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Devin Plemmons.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Logan Hudnut.
Timeout by SHU.
Turnover by SHU Matthew Quillen (caused by Grant Seaman).
Ground ball pickup by IT Grant Seaman.
Timeout by IT.
GOAL by IT Andrew Ryan, Assist by Samuel Bodley.
Siena Heights 6, Indiana Tech 4
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by IT, [00:14] Ground ball pickup by IT Cooper Musseman.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Tom Piotrowski won by SHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
30-second clock violation by SHU.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Shot by IT Louis Czech WIDE
Shot by IT Andrew Ryan HIT POST
Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
Turnover by IT Andrew Ryan (caused by Trey Strand).
Ground ball pickup by SHU Ethan Wissink.
Clear attempt by SHU failed.
Turnover by SHU Ethan Wissink (caused by Andrew Ryan).
Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
Shot by IT Nate Langille WIDE
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Shot by SHU Jake Gallaher WIDE
Penalty on IT Jonah Jarmus (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by SHU Jake Gallaher, SAVE Kyle TwoBulls
Shot by SHU Jake Gallaher, SAVE Kyle TwoBulls
Clear attempt by IT failed.
Turnover by IT Blaine Flanigan.
Shot by SHU Devin Plemmons, SAVE Kyle TwoBulls
Clear attempt by IT good.
Shot by IT Andrew Ryan HIGH
GOAL by IT Andrew Ryan, Assist by Joe Solin.
Siena Heights 6, Indiana Tech 5
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Payton Kelm won by SHU, [09:26] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Turnover by SHU Fernando Robison (caused by Tom Piotrowski).
Ground ball pickup by IT Tom Piotrowski.
Penalty on SHU Eric Csizmadia (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Ground ball pickup by IT Josh Bramley.
Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
Shot by IT Josh Bramley WIDE
Clear attempt by SHU good.
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Ground ball pickup by SHU Devin Plemmons.
Shot by SHU Garnet Potter WIDE
GOAL by SHU Eric Csizmadia, Assist by Ryan Moore.
Siena Heights 7, Indiana Tech 5
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by SHU, [06:52] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Turnover by SHU Fernando Robison (caused by Dallen Wirtz).
Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
Turnover by IT Samuel Bodley.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Shot by SHU Devin Plemmons HIGH
Shot by SHU Devin Plemmons, SAVE Kyle TwoBulls
Turnover by SHU Ryan Moore (caused by Blaine Flanigan).
Ground ball pickup by IT Blaine Flanigan.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Ground ball pickup by IT Nate Langille.
GOAL by IT Nate Langille.
Siena Heights 7, Indiana Tech 6
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Aaron Adams won by SHU, [05:05] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Turnover by SHU Garnet Potter (caused by Kyle TwoBulls).
Ground ball pickup by IT Kyle TwoBulls.
Penalty on IT Kyle TwoBulls (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Chad Nebal at goalie for IT.
Shot by SHU Logan Hudnut WIDE
Turnover by SHU Eric Csizmadia (caused by Andrew Ryan).
Ground ball pickup by IT Payton Kelm.
Clear attempt by IT good.
GOAL by IT Samuel Bodley (MAN-DOWN).
Siena Heights 7, Indiana Tech 7
Timeout by IT.
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Tom Piotrowski won by IT, [03:17] Ground ball pickup by IT Blaine Flanigan.
Ground ball pickup by IT Josh Bramley.
Kyle TwoBulls at goalie for IT.
GOAL by IT Simeon Bodley, Assist by Nate Langille.
Siena Heights 7, Indiana Tech 8
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by SHU, [01:59] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Turnover by SHU Connor Roeske (caused by Dallen Wirtz).
Ground ball pickup by IT Emmett Coleman.
GOAL by IT Cooper Langille, Assist by Emmett Coleman.
Siena Heights 7, Indiana Tech 9
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Aaron Adams won by SHU, [00:25] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Shot by SHU Eric Csizmadia WIDE
End-of-period.

Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by SHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Turnover by SHU Matthew Quillen (caused by Dallen Wirtz).
Ground ball pickup by IT Tom Piotrowski.

Clear attempt by IT good.

Ground ball pickup by IT Andrew Ryan.

Shot by IT Samuel Bodley, SAVE Vinnie Jean

Ground ball pickup by SHU Matthew Quillen.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

Turnover by SHU Matthew Quillen (caused by Nate Durham).
Ground ball pickup by IT Simeon Bodley.

Turnover by IT Nate Langille.

Ground ball pickup by SHU Jack Callaghan.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

Ground ball pickup by SHU Ryan Moore.

Turnover by SHU Devin Plemmons (caused by Anthony Tedesco).
Ground ball pickup by IT Anthony Tedesco.

Clear attempt by IT good.

Shot by IT Samuel Bodley HIGH
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Shot by IT Joe Solin WIDE
Shot by IT Joe Solin WIDE
Turnover by IT Emmett Coleman (caused by Ethan Wissink).
Ground ball pickup by SHU Ethan Wissink.
Clear attempt by SHU failed.
Turnover by SHU Jake Gallaher (caused by Emmett Coleman).
Ground ball pickup by IT Joe Solin.
Shot by IT Samuel Bodley BLOCKED
Ground ball pickup by SHU Ethan Wissink.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Eric Csizmadia.
Turnover by SHU Matthew Quillen (caused by Tom Piotrowski).
Clear attempt by IT good.
Shot by IT Samuel Bodley, SAVE Vinnie Jean
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
Penalty on IT Grant Seaman (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
GOAL by SHU Jake Gallaher (MAN-UP), Assist by Devin Plemmons.
Siena Heights 8, Indiana Tech 9
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Jonah Jarmus won by SHU, [07:22] Ground ball pickup by SHU Fernando Robison.
Shot by SHU Jake Gallaher HIGH
Shot by SHU Garnet Potter WIDE
Clear attempt by IT good.
Shot by IT Samuel Bodley, SAVE Vinnie Jean
Ground ball pickup by IT Samuel Bodley.
Ground ball pickup by IT Devin Macomber.
Turnover by IT Devin Macomber (caused by Jake Gallaher).
Ground ball pickup by SHU Jack Callaghan.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Turnover by SHU Logan Hudnut (caused by Jack Marquardt).
Ground ball pickup by IT Tom Piotrowski.
Clear attempt by IT failed.
Turnover by IT Blaine Flanigan (caused by Chance Snyder).
Ground ball pickup by SHU Chance Snyder.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Gallaher.
Turnover by SHU Ryan Moore (caused by Tom Piotrowski).
Ground ball pickup by IT Jack Marquardt.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Penalty on SHU Devin Plemmons (CONDUCT FOUL/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Ground ball pickup by IT Samuel Bodley.
GOAL by IT Samuel Bodley (MAN-UP).
Siena Heights 8, Indiana Tech 10
Faceoff Fernando Robison vs Dallen Wirtz won by IT (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by IT Emmett Coleman (caused by Ethan Wissink).
Ground ball pickup by SHU Ethan Wissink.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Timeout by SHU.
Shot by SHU Jake Gallaher, SAVE Kyle TwoBulls
Ground ball pickup by IT Jonah Jarmus.
Clear attempt by IT good.
Shot by IT Samuel Bodley HIGH
Shot by IT Andrew Ryan WIDE
30-second clock violation by IT.
Clear attempt by SHU failed.
Turnover by SHU Chance Snyder (caused by Josh Bramley).
Ground ball pickup by IT Jonah Jarmus.
End-of-period.



